

BID #4364
 REPAIRS TO BRIDGES
 BID OPENING: 2:30 P.M., APRIL 27, 2023
 OPENED BY: Kalya Fox
 TABULATED BY: Whitney McFarland
 Observers: Jason Piper, American Contracting

VENDOR: Delong Concrete				
DAVIESS COUNTY 030C00176N CITY OF OWENSBORO E. BYERS AVE OVER HORSE FORK CREEK WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE AND MISC. REPAIRS				
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	02562 Temporary Signs	145	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,175.00
2	02650 Maintain and Control Traffic	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	02653 Lane Closure	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	1250 Waterproofing Membrane	485.33	\$ 150.00	\$ 72,799.50
5	03304 Bridge Overlay Approach Pavement	371	\$ 55.00	\$ 20,405.00
6	04933 Temp Signal 2 Phase	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
7	06514 Pave Striping Perm 4 in	312	\$ 1.50	\$ 468.00
8	06549 Pave Striping Temp Rem Tape B	1000	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00
9	06550 Pave Striping Temp Rem Tape W	2000	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00
10	06551 Pave Striping Temp Rem Tape Y	2000	\$ 0.05	\$ 100.00
11	08504 Epoxy Sand Slurry	234	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,190.00
12	22146EN Concrete Patching Repair	6	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
	TOTAL:			\$ 139,937.50

VENDOR: M&M Services				
DAVIESS COUNTY 030C00176N CITY OF OWENSBORO E. BYERS AVE OVER HORSE FORK CREEK WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE AND MISC. REPAIRS				
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	02562 Temporary Signs	145	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,175.00
2	02650 Maintain and Control Traffic	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	02653 Lane Closure	2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
4	1250 Waterproofing Membrane	485.33	\$ 45.00	\$ 21,839.85
5	03304 Bridge Overlay Approach Pavement	371	\$ 80.00	\$ 29,680.00
6	04933 Temp Signal 2 Phase	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
7	06514 Pave Striping Perm 4 in	312	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,496.00
8	06549 Pave Striping Temp Rem Tape B	1000	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00
9	06550 Pave Striping Temp Rem Tape W	2000	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00
10	06551 Pave Striping Temp Rem Tape Y	2000	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00
11	08504 Epoxy Sand Slurry	234	\$ 58.00	\$ 13,572.00
12	22146EN Concrete Patching Repair	6	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,410.00
	TOTAL:			\$ 113,672.85

VENDOR: Intech				
DAVIESS COUNTY 030C00176N CITY OF OWENSBORO E. BYERS AVE OVER HORSE FORK CREEK WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE AND MISC. REPAIRS				
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	02562 Temporary Signs	145	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,740.00
2	02650 Maintain and Control Traffic	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	02653 Lane Closure	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	1250 Waterproofing Membrane	485.33	\$ 115.00	\$ 55,812.85
5	03304 Bridge Overlay Approach Pavement	371	\$ 38.00	\$ 14,098.00
6	04933 Temp Signal 2 Phase	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
7	06514 Pave Striping Perm 4 in	312	\$ 2.00	\$ 624.00
8	06549 Pave Striping Temp Rem Tape B	1000	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	06550 Pave Striping Temp Rem Tape W	2000	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	06551 Pave Striping Temp Rem Tape Y	2000	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	08504 Epoxy Sand Slurry	234	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,170.00
12	22146EN Concrete Patching Repair	6	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
	TOTAL:			\$ 105,444.95

VENDOR: American Contracting				
DAVIESS COUNTY 030C00176N CITY OF OWENSBORO E. BYERS AVE OVER HORSE FORK CREEK WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE AND MISC. REPAIRS				
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	02562 Temporary Signs	145	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,900.00
2	02650 Maintain and Control Traffic	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	02653 Lane Closure	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4	1250 Waterproofing Membrane	485.33	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,413.20
5	03304 Bridge Overlay Approach Pavement	371	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,840.00
6	04933 Temp Signal 2 Phase	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	06514 Pave Striping Perm 4 in	312	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,560.00
8	06549 Pave Striping Temp Rem Tape B	1000	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00
9	06550 Pave Striping Temp Rem Tape W	2000	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00
10	06551 Pave Striping Temp Rem Tape Y	2000	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00
11	08504 Epoxy Sand Slurry	234	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,510.00
12	22146EN Concrete Patching Repair	6	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00
	TOTAL:			\$ 76,129.80

DAVIESS COUNTY 030C00198N CITY OF OWENSBORO W. 4TH STREET OVER CSX RAILROAD BRIDGE DECK RESTORATION AND WATERPROOFING				
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	02003 Relocate Temporary Barrier	569	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,535.00
2	02562 Temporary Signs	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	02650 Maintain and Control Traffic	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	02653 Lane Closure	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	02775 Arrow Panel	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
6	02898 Relocate Crash Cushion Each	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	03171 Concrete Barrier Wall Type 9T	569	\$ 55.00	\$ 31,295.00
8	03295 Expansion Joint Replace 2 Inch	80	\$ 650.00	\$ 52,000.00
9	03299 Amored Edge For Concrete	80	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	03304 Bridge Overlay Approach Pavement	444.44	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,777.76
11	06514 Pave Striping Perm 4 IN	134.5	\$ 2.50	\$ 336.25
12	06549 Pave Striping Temp Rem Tape B	1000	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	06550 Pave Striping Temp Rem Tape W	2000	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00
14	06551 Pave Striping Temp Rem Tape Y	2000	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,100.00
15	08150 Steel Reinforcement	270	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,350.00
16	08504 Epoxy Sand Slurry	316.71	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,084.85
17	08510 Remove Epoxy Bit Foreign Overlay	751.11	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,288.85
18	Conc Class M Full Depth Patch	6.2593	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,007.44
19	Concrete Overlay Latex	31.29	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 62,580.00
20	08549 Blast Cleaning	1067.82	\$ 16.00	\$ 17,085.12
21	20738NS112 Temp Crash Control	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
22	24094EC Partial Depth Patching	20.3426	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,685.20
23	24981EC Bridge Cleaning	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
24	24982EC Concrete Coating	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
25	24983EC Bearing Lubrication	12	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00
	TOTAL:			\$ 377,203.03
	LUMP SUM:			\$ 512,140.53

DAVIESS COUNTY 030C00198N CITY OF OWENSBORO W. 4TH STREET OVER CSX RAILROAD BRIDGE DECK RESTORATION AND WATERPROOFING				
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	02003 Relocate Temporary Barrier	569	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,518.00
2	02562 Temporary Signs	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	02650 Maintain and Control Traffic	1	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
4	02653 Lane Closure	2	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00
5	02775 Arrow Panel	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
6	02898 Relocate Crash Cushion Each	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
7	03171 Concrete Barrier Wall Type 9T	569	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,380.00
8	03295 Expansion Joint Replace 2 Inch	80	\$ 350.00	\$ 28,000.00
9	03299 Amored Edge For Concrete	80	\$ 500.00	\$ 40,000.00
10	03304 Bridge Overlay Approach Pavement	444.44	\$ 72.00	\$ 31,999.68
11	06514 Pave Striping Perm 4 IN	134.5	\$ 5.00	\$ 672.50
12	06549 Pave Striping Temp Rem Tape B	1000	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	06550 Pave Striping Temp Rem Tape W	2000	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00
14	06551 Pave Striping Temp Rem Tape Y	2000	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00
15	08150 Steel Reinforcement	270	\$ 2.00	\$ 540.00
16	08504 Epoxy Sand Slurry	316.71	\$ 56.00	\$ 17,735.76
17	08510 Remove Epoxy Bit Foreign Overlay	751.11	\$ 24.00	\$ 18,026.64
18	Conc Class M Full Depth Patch	6.2593	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,511.16
19	Concrete Overlay Latex	31.29	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50,064.00
20	08549 Blast Cleaning	1067.82	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,813.84
21	20738NS112 Temp Crash Control	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
22	24094EC Partial Depth Patching	20.3426	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 28,479.64
23	24981EC Bridge Cleaning	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
24	24982EC Concrete Coating	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
25	24983EC Bearing Lubrication	12	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00
	TOTAL:			\$ 355,191.22
	LUMP SUM:			\$ 468,864.07

DAVIESS COUNTY 030C00198N CITY OF OWENSBORO W. 4TH STREET OVER CSX RAILROAD BRIDGE DECK RESTORATION AND WATERPROOFING				
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	02003 Relocate Temporary Barrier	569	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,276.00
2	02562 Temporary Signs	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
3	02650 Maintain and Control Traffic	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	02653 Lane Closure	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	02775 Arrow Panel	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	02898 Relocate Crash Cushion Each	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
7	03171 Concrete Barrier Wall Type 9T	569	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,380.00
8	03295 Expansion Joint Replace 2 Inch	80	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 108,000.00
9	03299 Amored Edge For Concrete	80	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00
10	03304 Bridge Overlay Approach Pavement	444.44	\$ 38.00	\$ 16,888.72
11	06514 Pave Striping Perm 4 IN	134.5	\$ 2.00	\$ 269.00
12	06549 Pave Striping Temp Rem Tape B	1000	\$ 0.10	\$ 100.00
13	06550 Pave Striping Temp Rem Tape W	2000	\$ 0.10	\$ 200.00
14	06551 Pave Striping Temp Rem Tape Y	2000	\$ 0.10	\$ 200.00
15	08150 Steel Reinforcement	270	\$ 1.00	\$ 270.00
16	08504 Epoxy Sand Slurry	316.71	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,917.75
17	08510 Remove Epoxy Bit Foreign Overlay	751.11	\$ 65.00	\$ 48,822.15
18	Conc Class M Full Depth Patch	6.2593	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,564.83
19	Concrete Overlay Latex	31.29	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 78,225.00
20	08549 Blast Cleaning	1067.82	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,017.30
21	20738NS112 Temp Crash Control	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
22	24094EC Partial Depth Patching	20.3426	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26,445.38
23	24981EC Bridge Cleaning	1	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
24	24982EC Concrete Coating	1	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
25	24983EC Bearing Lubrication	12	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00
	TOTAL:			\$ 408,276.13
	LUMP SUM:			\$ 513,721.08

DAVIESS COUNTY 030C00198N CITY OF OWENSBORO W. 4TH STREET OVER CSX RAILROAD BRIDGE DECK RESTORATION AND WATERPROOFING				
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	02003 Relocate Temporary Barrier	569	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,966.00
2	02562 Temporary Signs	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	02650 Maintain and Control Traffic	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	02653 Lane Closure	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
5	02775 Arrow Panel	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	02898 Relocate Crash Cushion Each	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	03171 Concrete Barrier Wall Type 9T	569	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,039.00
8	03295 Expansion Joint Replace 2 Inch	80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
9	03299 Amored Edge For Concrete	80	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,800.00
10	03304 Bridge Overlay Approach Pavement	444.44	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,777.60
11	06514 Pave Striping Perm 4 IN	134.5	\$ 5.00	\$ 672.50
12	06549 Pave Striping Temp Rem Tape B	1000	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00
13	06550 Pave Striping Temp Rem Tape W	2000	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00
14	06551 Pave Striping Temp Rem Tape Y	2000	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00
15	08150 Steel Reinforcement	270	\$ 3.00	\$ 810.00
16	08504 Epoxy Sand Slurry	316.71	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,334.20
17	08510 Remove Epoxy Bit Foreign Overlay	751.11	\$ 41.00	\$ 30,795.51
18	Conc Class M Full Depth Patch	6.2593	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,388.95
19	Concrete Overlay Latex	31.29	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 109,515.00
20	08549 Blast Cleaning	1067.82	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,339.10
21	20738NS112 Temp Crash Control	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
22	24094EC Partial Depth Patching	20.3426	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,411.12
23	24981EC Bridge Cleaning	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
24	24982EC Concrete Coating	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
25	24983EC Bearing Lubrication	12	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
	TOTAL:			\$ 428,890.26
	LUMP SUM:			\$ 505,171.06

ADDENDUMS ACKNOWLEDGED Yes
 SUBCONTRACTORS Yes
 EXCEPTIONS No
 BID SECURITY Yes
 SUPPLIERS Yes

ADDENDUMS ACKNOWLEDGED Yes
 SUBCONTRACTORS No
 EXCEPTIONS No
 BID SECURITY Yes
 SUPPLIERS Yes

ADDENDUMS ACKNOWLEDGED Yes
 SUBCONTRACTORS Yes
 EXCEPTIONS No
 BID SECURITY Yes
 SUPPLIERS Yes